RESOLUTION NO. 08-01

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PUBLIC RECORDS POLICY OF THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE, PERRY COUNTY, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, the Village of Thornville hereby desires to approve and adopt the Public Records Policy of the Village of Thornville, Perry County, Ohio, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE, OHIO, THAT:

Section I:

The Public Records Policy of the Village of Thornville, Perry County, Ohio, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A," is hereby approved.

Section II:

PASSED:

-11-66/

This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the Village of Thornville. Emergency passage is necessary in order to expeditiously enact a public records policy to ensure better public policy and access to government records. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

APPROVED:

DOODLIB

| 2 1700 | . Down on all |
|---|--|
| | BETH A. PATRICK, MAYOR |
| ATTEST: | |
| Doboian Togan - | |
| DEBORAH MORGAN, CLERK OF COUNCIL | NOR |
| | |
| I, Deborah Morgan, Clerk of Council certify that the foregoing resolut resolution/ordinance No. | of the Village of Thornville, Ohio, do hereby ion/ordinance is a true and exact copy of, passed by the Village Council in an open of _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |
| Deborah Mor | hMogan |